
This report provided free of charge by:
Alfradi Auto Sales LLC
1809 E 8th St
Jacksonville, FL 32206

(313) 208-1358

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24 at 4:16:35 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/14/2023
Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end
collision with another motor vehicle
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Branded Title: Salvage

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

59,441  Last reported odometer reading

2021 RAM 1500 BIG HORN
VIN: 1C6RREFT8MN691337
CREW PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Alfradi Auto Sales LLC

-

-
-
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http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/crafxS8Hh4wASTE0UqbQPbtFJdVNF48z8CfvxwktBy84NLgnZpe6dviu-KqFPW6yiWUbAEoWAXbPm-LXGESgfdJjpJcbk5I7uFjPTzLd8tiTkaLc7z5nycfz6BiITuJDuPBjvXWYTSzVBLkPC-wiU--yJozV3L3xJnynlxvVClCPhAttA69yWFrJdcULCGwFGWj5SElPXbCxL9HGn3wBqs-X6vr-jwA25-li8wkM87TyT0lPBv_dwksVmHOBBGyPfM2b4FIMvdIA8h3CdaSUx3ysGli49K2z2sO0oMopOl_JZdikr-o78C063cmZoQvXul1Fz3KEq2rjZZOx1V2W3mcOU2MlL8lyhbJ_ojQGiKdgXxt-SoYNGMNMB_2Gh6Uq3-qMEoDVVrjqtt_NCO94hg.cfx


06/15/2023
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 06/15/2023.

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 03/14/2023.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 28,509/yr



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
28,509 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/12/2021 13 Napleton North Lake
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-622-0101
northlakecjd.com

4.0 / 5.0
1,094 Verified Reviews

10,148 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Accessories installed
GPS/navigation system installed
Wheel locks installed
Mud flaps/splash guards installed
VIN glass etching vin etched

05/14/2021 30 Napleton Northlake Chrysler
Jeep Dodge
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-622-0101
northlakecjd.com

4.0 / 5.0
1,094 Verified Reviews

10,148 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/14/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0142640708

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

12/28/2021 18,244 Napleton North Lake
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-622-0101
northlakecjd.com

4.0 / 5.0
1,094 Verified Reviews

10,148 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/25/2022 Florida Registration issued or renewed

Last reported odometer reading 59,441
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/5yr0rxrR7Y04_uLTFEqynO4z-zEpMijPBfm-AuxB4gg9vPloIiVzfn3C0jJLAp7Uxt_UtxoRb7BaZpu0mhi8hy31eQXkMVKN1yz7SH_7BhiTKmbNj6ACWcHxZHoFRh-tt6t1J_z2f6YJ0YYL7cokOb-rVDdA0onez-hCLd9X-ciUwasErkcvaVFxOtireZ9s2D8qrimSa5vlLDlWeYvxHR4yngEMsUTYDps-NbBwUxG1WY7KXUBDkHXBxeD9u0-XYDrqjXXMPMNjZVft8U_WUsiyFBQzk96evHR2f2_TREe7kk23RCsTuyp0L21srpr6fi3m96eqyfH_pxWTcwMMYA-5woeTS9BWnMnBYWjkpJYGrEXEdyO1R1UE3nMNce8HagKQ1C4s10loH4UP9uYpv4smhEmD.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/wWXWWRqDpY-Jh4lbeTdv6f4VRJkMdNQ9wEG2VEQnSJVMlssktM18b0oapoiJ29d-fKkSVh3hYiYiDOlgDiClZUagIfHF2yb4JMVV7T5eyT9ZTpHkc-krp-ZBD9hDY0vtrMP1vtN1-NoZj3szznbT3zCWd_K3l6fKXtVzUvlD424dgINJCsMkMPJl8isdeRmWtpaCAnjqIOKni_BS-WusTWzu3aFmFFLjFVqw7As2QdJWWBQGetwmVfv4gH-M5hkcyv-ENccpaCmBIHLqTHNj9OImjZEWzD509xpdBRDfBLQUcEnG15zJTgfZPb7wdoshdsEFt4OiQ81SqGmfP1yBMROccGmmTfMIFS-cIxyIS_DBgBIY9H6FxItWcJDMskMIhE1znkGJXxxHCTOOWQ3fbSCeHjCv.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Palm Beach, FL
Title #0142640708

Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/26/2022 26,435 Napleton North Lake
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-622-0101
northlakecjd.com

4.0 / 5.0
1,094 Verified Reviews

10,148 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/26/2022 35,076 Auto Repair Pros Lantana
Lantana, FL
561-586-7733

4.3 / 5.0
27 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/11/2022 43,727 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Estero, FL
239-666-2017
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
268 Verified Reviews

152 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/15/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-904
Recall #ZB8 2019 - 2022 D TRUCK
TAILGATE LATCH ALIGNMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

02/02/2023 52,215 Kings Express Auto Repair
Punta Gorda, FL
941-249-4494

4.9 / 5.0
45 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/14/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with
another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy
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https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

03/16/2023 Napleton North Lake
Chrysler Jeep Dodge
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
561-622-0101
northlakecjd.com

4.0 / 5.0
1,094 Verified Reviews

10,148 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Oil and filter changed

04/20/2023 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #23A-265
Recall #37A 2021 DT 5.7 ETORQUE PCM
SOFTWARE
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

06/14/2023 59,441 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL

Odometer reading reported

06/15/2023 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


06/15/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

06/15/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Myers, FL
Title #0142640708

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/18/2023 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

09/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-653
Recall #75B 2019 & 2021-2024 DT ABS
MODULE CONFIGURATION MISMA
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please

visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24
at 4:16:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24
at 4:16:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
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https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.
Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
9/19/24 4:16:35 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 RAM 1500 vehicle (VIN:
1C6RREFT8MN691337), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/19/24 at 5:16 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

